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1890 October 22 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Will Holden here spent the evening. 

1890 October 23 Thursday Rained all 
day 

Sewed to Beckie’s all day. 

1890 October 24 Friday None 
recorded 

Rehersal for choir. 

1890 October 25 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 26 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 27 Monday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 28 Tuesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 29 Wednesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 30 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 October 31 Friday None 
recorded 

Hallow’eve at Capps. “Rag Party.” A Fine time. A gentleman gave 7 La France 
Roses for the occasion. Retired 2.30. A.M. 

1890 November 1 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 2 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 3 Monday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 4 Tuesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 November 5 Wednesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 


